(Rev. 6-93)	RECOF !	2-22-2	UUJ	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				MIC-39			
To the Honorable Commiss	sion of Patents a	1026289	966	original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(i Seong-hoon Lee Additional name(s) of conveying pa	12-11-03	2. ₿ No	Name: <u>Micr</u>	ess of receiving party(ies) con Technology, Inc. 2828 2011 2022 2032	101103		
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			8000 South Federal Way State: <u>ID</u> ZIP: <u>83706</u>	-		
Execution Date(s): November 25,		_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new applica	tion, the execu		734335 application are: <u>November 25, 2003</u>	_		
	Additional number	ers attached?	☐ Yes 🛍 No				
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6.	Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:	T (COMMON II)		
Name: Michae Internal Address: F	el J. Chasan ISH & NEAVE	7.	Enclosed	3.41)\$\\\\40.00\$ norized to be charged to deposit account	t		
Street Address: <u>1251 Ave</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: 12/22/2003 LNUELLER 00000019 107343	NY ZIP: 10020-110		Deposit account n	,	-		
01 FC: 602 1	40.00 OP DO NO	T USE THIS SP	ACE				
Michael J. Chasan Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 54,026		Signature		December 11, 2003 Date			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Seong-hoon Lee, residing at 819 East
River Park Lane, Boise, Idaho, 83706, have made an invention
in:

DIGITAL FREQUENCY MULTIPLYING DLLs and am about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said

PATENT REEL: 014800 FRAME: 0412

United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 014800 FRAME: 0413

		TI	N TES.	I.TWON A	WHE	REOF,	1	have	hereunto	signed	m
name	on	the	date	indica	ated	herei	lna	after	:		

11/25/63	一一一个一个
Date	Seong-hoon Lee

COUNTY OF Ada): ss.:

On this 25th day of November 2003, the above-named Seong-hoon Lee appeared before me in person and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



RECORDED: 12/11/2003

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3/21/09